

Establishment Labs Appoints Dennis Condon to the Board of Directors

January 08, 2018 12:22 ET | Source: Establishment Labs

NEW YORK, Jan. 08, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Establishment Labs, a global medical device company focused on breast aesthetics and reconstruction technologies with a strong emphasis on product development and innovation, announced today that Dennis Condon has been appointed to the Board of Directors.

Mr. Condon brings years of experience in the breast implant market from his role as President of Mentor Aesthetics from 1990 to 1998.

On his appointment, Mr. Condon commented, "It is very exciting to see the extraordinary progress that Establishment Labs has brought to the field of breast aesthetics and the much needed innovation they have successfully developed and commercialized. The vastly improved patient outcomes is the first true differentiator in the market in decades, and I am very much looking forward to helping the company scale their business and help patients and plastic surgeons alike."

Mr. Condon continued, "Establishment Labs has taken up the mantle of being the leader and innovator in this industry, and they are accomplishing much of what the industry should have been thinking about to improve safety and patient satisfaction. With this foundation, I think we can build the franchise and the products that can change and grow the industry in a way that has never been possible to date."

Most recently, Condon was the CEO and President of Nuvesse Skin Therapies, a venture-backed cosmeceutical skincare company serving the U.S. medical device and retail skin care markets, until its sale to a Korean pharmaceuticals company in 2016. Previous to Nuvesse, he was CEO and President of Merz Aesthetics, Inc. and President and Chief Business Officer of BioForm Medical. BioForm was acquired by Merz Pharma in January 2010. Dennis has also lead other aesthetic companies, acting as CEO of a cosmetic laser company and CEO of a national chain of cosmetic surgery centers.

Dennis currently serves on the boards of two other companies in the aesthetic medical field: AirXpanders Inc., a unique breast reconstruction device, and Suneva Medical Inc., which commercializes the longest lasting dermal filler for facial fine lines and wrinkles. Mr. Condon has a BS in Biological Sciences from the University of California, Davis.

Juan Jose Chacon Quiros, CEO and Founder of Establishment Labs, commented, "We welcome Dennis to our Board. He brings 35 years of experience in key executive roles in the plastic surgery market, and his knowledge, insight, and executive leadership experience are a great fit with our team. I look forward to his help in building a new standard for Breast Aesthetics and Reconstruction."

About Establishment Labs

Establishment Labs is a global, privately held, medical technology company with a strong emphasis on innovation that designs, develops, manufactures and markets an innovative product **CE-marked** portfolio. Its Motiva Implants® line of silicone breast implants (http://www.motivaimplants.com) utilizes ultra-high purity medical-grade silicone and is subject to the strictest quality assurance testing throughout the manufacturing process. Motiva Implants are sold in more than 60 countries worldwide. Puregraft®'s FDA cleared and CE-Marked technology provides plastic surgeons with purified fat for reinjection on the sterile field and is used in hospitals and clinics around the world. Divina® is a proprietary 3D imaging technology for full integration in consultation and surgical planning of unique solutions for breast aesthetics and reconstruction. All manufacturing facilities are fully compliant with both FDA and ISO applicable standards.

Investor Relations Contact

Lynn Pieper Lewis or Leigh Salvo Gilmartin Group (415) 937-5404 leigh@gilmartinir.com

Newswire Distribution Network & Management

- Home
- Newsroom
- RSS Feeds
- Legal
- Contact Us

ABOUT US

GlobeNewswire, a Nasdaq company, is one of the world's largest newswire distribution networks, specializing in the delivery of corporate press releases financial disclosures and multimedia content to the media, investment community, individual investors and the general public.

© 2018 GlobeNewswire, Inc. All Rights Reserved.